
General $1,238,836
Capital Outlay $6,365,023
Special Education $1,570,520

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.017

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,925,077
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,925,077Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $304,107,140
Owner Occupied $161,533,028
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $58,502,983

Total $524,143,151

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.7
16.7%

28.9

$52,845Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 248.654
9-12 113.182

259.951
122.987

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 381.013 402.794

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 403

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 16

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 11.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

25

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 207

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 384

Educational Funds $11,727

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 389.28

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.1
17.9
16.2

18.8
18.3

48

2024-2025 Profile of Viborg-Hurley 60-6

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 19.177 19.856

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD 57070

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,425

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,814,210
PK Instruction $66,979
Adult Instruction $0

$625,412
$18,609

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $238,282

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,532,945
County $13,396

State $1,990,203
Federal $344,230
Total $3,880,774

$1,068,335
$0
$0

$154,111

$793,372
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,222,446 $793,372

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$69,012

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$346,012
$417,914

$253,126
$0

$16,247
$0

$61,505
$0
$0
$0
$0

$34,771

$80,701
$187,151

$38,785
$0

$0
$0

$61,735

$122,039

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$104,588 $10,215 $0
$0 $1,886,242 $0

$492,284 $34,967 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,853,165

$53,797
$0

$241,748
$356,745

$67,979
$0

$169,068
$103,386
$111,865

$54,499
$0
$0

$139,647

$402,320
$13,182

$0
$56,256

$103,715
$21,993

$0
$38,278

$8,918
$14,002
$14,215

$0
$0

$22,413

$125,002
$18,609

$0
$117,175
$123,973

$1,434
$0

$244,551
$21,915

$3,479
$270

$0
$0

$42,764

$175,786
$0
$0

$25,928
$12,376

$793
$0

$75,353
$45,696

$140,941
$28

$0
$0

$50,793

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,886,242
$0

$57,377
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$5,388
$0
$0

$1,854
$8,255

$22,604
$0
$0

$116,123
$5,455

$0
$0
$0

$17,436

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Viborg-Hurley 60-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$291,943 $275,741

$3,733,394 $2,165,986 $950,658Total Expenditures

$3,151,899 $695,292 $699,172 $527,693 $1,943,619 $177,116


