



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Viborg-Hurley 60-6

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD 57070

Home County: Turner

Area in Square Miles: 207

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	403	Average Teacher Salary	\$52,845	English	16.2
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	384	Avg Years of Experience	10.7	Math	17.9
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	389.28	% with Advanced Degrees	16.7%	Reading	20.1
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	16	Certified Instructional Staff	28.9	Science	18.8
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	48	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	18.3
% Special Needs Students*	11.9%			Number Tested	17
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	30.2%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	1.7%				
District Attendance Rate	94.5%				
Student to Staff Ratio	14.0				
Number of Graduates	25				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,425

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,925,077	General	\$1,238,836
PK	19.177	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$6,365,023
KG-8	248.654	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$1,570,520
9-12	113.182	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	381.013	Total State Aid	\$1,925,077	* Represents approved amount paid to district.	
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$11,727	Agricultural	\$304,107,140	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$161,533,028	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$58,502,983	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$524,143,151	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$2.017
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Viborg-Hurley 60-6

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,532,945	\$1,068,335	\$793,372
County	\$13,396	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,990,203	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$344,230	\$154,111	\$0
Total	\$3,880,774	\$1,222,446	\$793,372

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$291,943	\$275,741
Other Enterprise	\$61,735	\$69,012

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,814,210	\$122,039	\$625,412
PK Instruction	\$66,979	\$0	\$18,609
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$346,012	\$16,247	\$80,701
Administration Services	\$417,914	\$0	\$187,151
Fiscal Services	\$104,588	\$10,215	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,886,242	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$492,284	\$34,967	\$0
Transportation Services	\$253,126	\$61,505	\$38,785
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$238,282	\$34,771	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,733,394	\$2,165,986	\$950,658

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,853,165	\$402,320	\$125,002	\$175,786	\$0	\$5,388
PK Instruction	\$53,797	\$13,182	\$18,609	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$241,748	\$56,256	\$117,175	\$25,928	\$0	\$1,854
Administration Services	\$356,745	\$103,715	\$123,973	\$12,376	\$0	\$8,255
Fiscal Services	\$67,979	\$21,993	\$1,434	\$793	\$0	\$22,604
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,886,242	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$169,068	\$38,278	\$244,551	\$75,353	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$103,386	\$8,918	\$21,915	\$45,696	\$57,377	\$116,123
Other Support Services	\$111,865	\$14,002	\$3,479	\$140,941	\$0	\$5,455
Community Services	\$54,499	\$14,215	\$270	\$28	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$139,647	\$22,413	\$42,764	\$50,793	\$0	\$17,436
Total Expenditures	\$3,151,899	\$695,292	\$699,172	\$527,693	\$1,943,619	\$177,116

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.